FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

08-05-1999



/ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> Date 4235.210

To the Honorable Commission.	101110422	u the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Giancarlo Selci		Name: H.S.D. S.r.1.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ឯ No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		75 de
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 61100 Pesaro
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Via della Meccanica, 16 Country
☐ Other		Ontyx Italy xStatexx ZERXX
Execution Date: July 21, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 및 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:July 21, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	!	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph A. Rhoa, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Liniak, Beren White	ato, Longacre &	8 Desposit account number:
6550 Rock Spring Drive, St	e. 240	50-0548
City: <u>Bethesda</u> State:	MD ZIP: 20817	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS PACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Joseph A. Rhoa, Esq. Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing inform	nation trae and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature

Total number of pages including cover spet attachments, and document:

	ASSIGNMENT
Serial No.	_
Filed	
Title "AN ELECTRIC CHUCK"	
the receipt and sufficiency whereby assign(s) to: H.S.D.	
61100 PES	SARO (Italy) Via della Meccanica, 16
vention or improvements of the Letters Patent of the United States, and in Cations in the United States, or jointly with others, on sall Letters Patent of the United States, and in any	ne entire right, title and interest in the in- e undersigned disclosed in an application for states, executed by the undersigned on a said application and any and all other appli- which the undersigned may file, either solely id invention or improvements, and in any and ted States which may be obtained on any of reissue or extension thereof. uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks to	issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:
H.S.D. S	S.r.1.
The undersigned hereby au record in said application to number of said application who	thorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of insert in this assignment the date and serial officially known.
(owner) of the interest herein assignment; and further warrar	s) themselves (himself) to be the owners a assigned and to have the right to make this at(s) that there are no outstanding prior er rights in the interest herein assigned.
quest and at the expense of sa execute any and all divisional substitute applications for sa necessary oath or affidavit re the reissue or extension of an said application, and any and Letters Patent on said inventi- successors or assigns, may de- said consideration the undersi- assignee, its successors or as Letters Patent assigned herein operate to the best of the ab- its successors or assigns, in preliminary statement and givi- of, the undersigned hereby aga affirmative acts to obtain said vest all rights therein hereby and assigns, whereby said Lette said assignee, its successors which said Letters Patent may	the undersigned hereby agree (s) upon the re- aid assignee, its successors and assigns to a, continuation, continuation—in—part and aid invention or improvements, and any elating thereto, and any application for all applications and other documents for ton or improvements, that said assignee, its am necessary or expedient, and for the afore— gned further agrees upon the request of said signs, in the event of any application or a becoming involved in Interference, to co— ality of the undersigned with said assignee, the matter of preparing and executing the ang and producing evidence in support there— seeing to perform, upon request, any and all ad Letters Patent in the United States and a conveyed in the said assignee, its successors ters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the and assigns, to the full end of the term for be granted as fully and entirely as the same and by the undersigned if this assignment and
Nineteen Hundred and99	nd(s) and seal(s) this 21st day of July ,
Witnesses:	Giandarlo SELCI (Seal)
1)	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 010139 FRAME: 0208

(Seal)